
























ACME PART NO. 

ASK-40-0003 

ASK-40-0130 

ASK-40-0082 

ASK-40-0080 

ASK-40-0084 

ASK-40-0 I 18 

ASK-40-0020 

ASK-40-0050 

ASK-40-0051 

ASK-40-0127 

ASK-40-0125 

ASK-40-0126 

ASK-40-0004 

ASK-40-0097 

ASK-40-0129 

ASK-40-0 I 31 

ASK-40-0006 

ASK-40-0128 

ACME PART NO. 

ASK-40-0049 

ASK-40-0052 

ASK-40-0 I 16 

ASK-40-0135 

ASK-40-0 I 17 

ASK-40-0 I 19 

ASK-40-0053 

ASK-40-0054 

ASK-40-0033 

ASK-40-0034 

ASK-40-0120 

ASK-40-0032 

ASK-40-0121 

I( A 

SIZE 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

I½" hose x 2½" nut 

I½" hose x 3" nut 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

2" hose x 2" nut 

2" hose x 2½" nut 

2" hose x 3" nut 

2" hose x 2" nut 

2" hose x 2½" nut 

2" hose x 3" nut 
2½" hosex 2½" nut 

2½"hose x 3" nut 
2½" hose x 2½" nut 

2½" hose x 3" nut 

3" hose x 3" nut 

3"hose x 3" nut 

NPT 

NPT 

l½"-1 I½

l½"-11½

l½"-11½

l½"-11½

l½"-11½

l½"-1 I½

2"-11½

2"-11½

2"-11½

2"-11½

2"-11½

2"-11½

2½"-8

2½"-8

2½"-8

2½"-8

3"-8 

3"-8 

HEAD PIECE THREADED 

Precision machined to Compressed Gas Association 

standards. Material naval brass per ASTM-B-21 

Material 304 SIS ASTM-A276 

Material 3 I 6L SIS ASTM-A276 

A 

MATERIAL ll'l\.,MC::t 

Naval Brass 2.750 

Naval Brass 3.250 

Naval Brass 4.750 

Naval Brass 4.750 

316L SIS 2.750 

304 SIS 2.750 

Naval Brass 3.000 

Naval Brass 4.000 

Naval Brass 3.750 

304 SIS 3.000 

304 SIS 4.000 

304 SIS 3.750 

Naval Brass 3.625 

Naval Brass 4.000 

304 SIS 3.625 

304 SIS 4.000 

Naval Brass 3.625 

304 SIS 3.625 

IS 

·~· ---
.. - -

2.187 

2.187 

3.180 

3.937 

2.187 

2.187 

2.687 

3.180 

3.937 

2.687 

3.180 

3.937 

3.180 

3.937 

3.180 

3.937 

3.937 

3.937 

HEAD PIECE BRAZE END AND SCHEDULE 10 BWE (NOT PICTURED) 

..,_ NOM. TUBE SIZE 

SIZE 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

I½" hose x I½" nut 

2" hose x 2" nut 

2" Hose x 2½" nut 

2" hose x 3" nut 

2½" hose x 2½" nut 

2½" hose x 2½" nut 

3" hose x 3" nut 

3" hose x 3" nut 

TUBE OR SIZE 

I½" Tube Mate 

I½" Tube Socket 

I½" Pipe BWE 

I½" O.D. Tube BWE 

I¼" Pipe Socket 

½" Pipe BWE 

2" Tube Socket 

2" Tube Socket 

2" Tube Socket 

2½" Tube Socket 

2½" Pipe BWE 

3" Tube Socket 

3" Pipe BWE 

12 

Precision machined to Compressed Gas Association 

standards. Material naval brass per ASTM-B-21 

Material 304 SIS ASTM-A276 

Material 3 I 6L SIS ASTM-A276 

MATERIAL A B 

Naval Brass 2.750 2.187 

Naval Base 1.687 2.187 

316L SIS 4.000 2.187 

316L SIS 4.250 2.187 

304 SIS 1.687 2.187 

304 SIS 2.750 2.187 

Naval Brass 1.937 2.687 

Naval Brass 2.937 3.180 

Naval Brass 2.687 3.937 

Naval Brass 2.062 3.180 

304 SIS 3.625 3.180 

Naval Brass 2.000 3.937 

304 SIS 3.625 3.937 



DUST CAP ASSEMBLY-----------------------

Cap material cast aluminum, black anodized. 

T enzalloy ASTM-B 179 

Alum. #713.1 

B 

BRASS 

BOLT 

STAINLESS STEEL 

CABLE ASSEMBLY 

BRASS LOCK NUT 

LIQUID 

ACME PART NO. SERVICE SIZE 

590-004-15 Nitrogen I½"

590-008-25 Nitrogen 2½"

580-008-15 Argon I½"

580-004-25 Argon 2½"

540-004-15 Oxygen I½"

540-012-20 Oxygen 2"

540-008-30 Oxygen 3"

TAIL PLUG ASSEMBLY 

Plug material cast aluminum, black anodized. 

T enzalloy B-179 

Alum. #713.1 

ACME PART NO. LIQUID SERVICE 

590-001-15 Nitrogen 

590-006-25 Nitrogen 

580-006-15 Argon 

580-001-25 Argon 

540-001-15 Oxygen 

540-013-20 Oxygen 

540-006-30 Oxygen 

! 

CGA "T"THREAD 

DESIGNATION SIZE INCHES 

Nl-150 

Nl-250 

AR-150 

AR-250 

OX-150 

OX-200 

OX-300 

2.4-4 Stub Acme 

3.5-4 Acme 

2.7-4 Stub Acme 

3.813-4 Acme 

2.5-4 Acme 

3-4 Acme

4.25-4Acme 

A-----• 

BRASS 

BOLT 

4.250 

4.250 

4.250 

4.250 

3.250 

3.250 

3.500 

CUSHION BRASS LOCK 

NUT 

CGA "T" THREAD 

SIZE DESIGNATION SIZE 

I½" Nl-150 

2½" Nl-250 

I½" AR-150 

2½" AR-250 

I½" OX-150 

2.4-4 Stub Acme 

3.5-4 Acme 2.7-4 

Stub Acme 

3.813-4 Acme 

2.5-4 Acme 

2" OX-200 3-4Acme

3" OX-300 4.25-4 Acme 
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DUST CAP ASSEMBLY 

WITH SIS CABLE 

A 

MM 

108.0 

108.0 

108.0 

108.0 

83.0 

83.0 

89.0 

l 
STAINLESS STEEL 

CABLE ASSEMBLY 

INCHES 

4.000 

4.000 

4.000 

4.000 

3.500 

3.500 

3.750 

\ 

INCHES MM 

2.875 73.0 

4.093 104.0 

2.812 71.4 

3.937 100.0 

3.000 76.2 

3.500 88.9 

4.812 122.2 

A 

MM 

101.6 

101.6 

101.6 

101.6 

88.9 

88.9 

95.3 














